K%I‘N’lto/b SUSPENSE .ENGINQ 4 M LO?GEZDIN /Lo, L TYé 73 Am 1643-553 7 W

ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ONLY

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
- Engineering Bureau -
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION ‘CHECKLIST

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR: EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS
WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

Application Acronyms
[NSL-Non-Standard Location] [NSP -Non-Standard Proration Umt] [SD-Slmultaneous Dedication]
[DHC-Downhole COmmmglmg] [CTB-Lease COmmingling] [PLc-PooI/Lease Commmglmg]
[PC-Pool Commingling] [OLS Off-Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement]
[WFX-Waterflood. Expansion] [PMX-Pressure “I}Iaintenance Expansion]

[SWD-Salt Wat f‘,DlsposaI] [IPI-Injectlon ‘Pressure Increasel
[EOR-Qualified Enhanced Oil: Recovery Certification] - [PPR-Positive Production Response]
[1] TYPE OF APPLICATION Check Those Which Apply fgr [A] — c 7)3 -7/ yc
[A] Location - Spacmg Unit - Simultaneous Dedication - D
[J NsL [ ] NsPp [] sD }Wer Fefrorce s,
Co h/ﬂa P AA1"0
Check One OnIy fqr [B] or [C] - S5 7(
[B] Commingling - Storage - Measurement L edLs
O puc X ctB [ pLc [ pc [ oLs [ oM 2=
~BeyryAbrStera
[C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery 21
WFX PMX SWD IPI EOR PPR
O O d O [II U 3200254037y
[D]  Other: Specify - SC/’LM bls

. _ 1 Bs o s Feta Ly
[2] NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or Does Not Apply 3 S— Yo S, :

(A] [ Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners
| ~ Berry AP Stere

[B] [0 Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owner 34
Bo0025 -You
[C] [C] Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice ' 3v
—B-erry Apn stesr—

[D] X Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM o sy

U.S. Bureau of Land Management Commissioner of Public Lands State Land Office _3 -0 S o y/L 2 2
[E] X For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or, p d/
F X Walvers are Attached _ 8 en 52} B~

0P
[3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS TH]:{? YPEJ
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE. P = 6? 3”

[4] CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submltted with this application for administrative
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. 1 also understand that no action will be taken on this
application until the required information and notifications are submlttqd to the Division.

Note: Statement must be clérvnpleted by an individual with ma‘ﬁagerial and/or supervisory capacity.

Print or Type Name Title ) Date

mmorales@yatespetroleum.com
e-mail Address

e



Submit | Copy To Appropriate Distrit State.of New Mexico Form C-103
Office

District [ - (575) 393-6161 Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Revised August 1, 2011
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 , WELL APINO.
District I — (575) 748-1283 -
T T M 88210 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION | 30:025-41672

L2 ’ ’ . . S. Indicate Type of Lease
District 11l - (505) 334-6178 - 1220 South St. Francis Dr. STATE [ FEE []
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410
District IV — (505) 476-3460 Santa Fe, NM 87505 6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM V0O-3524
87505 .

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A
DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH ‘
PROPOSALS.) ;3‘3{;3' l‘i‘;N Séate S
1. Type of Well: Oil Well [X]  Gas Well [] Other - well Number
2. Name of Operator 9. OGRID Number 025575
Yates Petroleum Corporation
3. Address of Operator 10. Pool name or Wildcat
105°S. Fourth Street Artesia, NM 88210 : Berry; Bone Spring, north
4. Well Location
Unit Letter K : 2655 feetfromthe S lineand 1980 feetfromthe W line
..Section.....5 ~ Township 21S Range 34E NMPM Lea County.
1 1 Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)
) 3718’ GR
127 'Check Appropnate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:

PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK [[] PLUG AND ABANDON [] REMEDIAL WORK [0 ALTERING CASING [
TEMPORARILY ABANDON [] CHANGE PLANS O COMMENCE DRILLINGOPNS.[] PANDA O
PULL OR ALTER CASING 0 MULTIPLE COMPL O CASING/CEMENT JOB O
DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE [
OTHER: Amend Surface Lease Commingle CTB-714A X OTHER: = T2 |:| "

13. Describe proposed or completed operations. (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estirr'f/attEc% date of starting
any proposed work). SEE RULE 19.15.7.14 NMAC. -For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of proposed_completlon or
I

recompletion.
Yates Petroleum respectfully requests administrative approval to amend CTB-714-A by changing the gas measurement. The application w1llmw consnst “of surface lease
1

commingle of gas and oil for the following wells: ]

Berry APN State #2H Berry APN State #3H Berry APN State #5H (not yet completed) September Grass ‘BSG Sta Com #1H
Berry; Bone Spring, north Berry; Bone Spring, north Berry; Bone Spring, north Berry; Bone Spnng, north 7

Sec. 5-T21S-R34E Sec. 5-T21S-R34E Sec. 5-T21S-R34E Sec. 5-T21S-R34E o

API #30-025-40374 API #30-025-40630 API #30-025-41672 API #30-025-40576 . 1

St. Lease # VO-3524 St. Lease # VO-3524 St. lease #V-3524 St. lease #VO-}_524 & V0:8239

Lea County, NM Lea County, NM Lea County, NM Lea County, NM

] 1
The battery is located at the Berry APN State #2H. Please see attached site security diagram.
The ownership is diversified. All owners have been notified and copies of certified receipts and letters are attached.

Oil Measurement

Each of these wells will be equnpped with continuously metenng separators for oil production prior to oil being commingled for sales at the Berry #2H. Total sales/production will be
allocated back to each individual well using the metered (daily well tests) volumes. Metered volumes will be compared to totals battery volumes daily and monthly for accuracy. Any
vapor recovery gas shall be included in this appllcauon

Estimated daily oil production for the Berry #2H is 64 bbls, Berry #3H 101 bbls, Berry #5H is235 bbls, and for the September Grass #1H is 20 bbls.
Gas Measurement )

Total gas production and sales/transferred will be based on the measurement at the CDP and allocated back to each weli based on EFM readings.
The DCP’s CDP meter #15762 is located at the Berry #2H.

Estimated daily gas production for the Berry #2 is 71 MCF, Berry #3H is 21 1 MCF, Berry #5H is 225 MCF and September Grass #1H is 25 MCF.

The purpose of the Surface Lease Commingle is in the interest of conservation, the reduction of environmental impact area, and overall emissions. It will not result in reduced royalty
or improper measurement of production. Without approval for utilizing the same battery, it will become necessary to build separate facilities for each well.

I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and-belief.
SIGNATURE Z, ’ TITLE_Production Analyst DATE %Z’le Kz
E-mail address: mmorales@yatespetroleum.com PHONE: 575-748-4200 v

Type or print namé Miriam Morales_

For State Use Only

APPROVED BY: TITLE ‘ DATE
Conditions of Approval (if any):




District [ : State of New Mexico * - Form C-107-B

glzsst:cfrﬁmh Drive, Eobbs, NM 88240 Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department Revised June. 10,2003
1301 W. Grand Ave, Artesia, NM 88210 - T ' -

District 111 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISI_ON Submit the original
g?sotg'; .‘i'\*‘/m Road, Aztec. NM 87410 1220 S..St Francis Drive application to the Santa Fe
1220 S. St Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 office vs{ith one copy to the
87505 appropriate District Office.

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE COM]V[INGLING (DIVERSE OWNERSHIP)

OPERATOR NAME: Yates Petroleiim Corporation
OPERATOR ADDRESS: 105 South Fourth St. Artesia, NM 88210 .
APPLICATION TYPE:

O Pool Commingling [Lease Commingling Opool and Lease Commingling DOff Lease Storage and Measurement (Only if not Surface Commingled)
LEASETYPE: [ Fee &K State .~ [] Federal N '

Is this. an Amendment to existing Order? DYes’ DNo If “Yes”, please include the appropriate Order No. CTB-7;14;A
Have the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) and State Land office @ béen-notiﬁed in writing of the proposed commingling

Kyes [ONo

(A) POOL COMMINGLING
: Please attach sheets with the followmg information

| Gravmes/ BTU of Calculated Gravmes/ ) Caleulated Value of

(1) Pool Names and Codes ‘Non:Comniingled. BTU of Commmgled ‘ Commingled | Volumes
Productlon Production Production

(2)  Arcany wells producing at top allowables? - .Yes No S
(3) Has all interest owners been notified by certified’ mall ‘of the proposed commmglmg” . OvYes [ONo.

(4) Measurement type: [Metering [ Other (Specify) T
(5) Will commingling decrease the value of prodnctlon" ‘Ovyes [ONo If “yes“,‘descn'}be_ why commingling should be approved

(B) LEASE COMMINGLING

Please attach sheets with the followmg mformatlon
(1) Pool Name and Code. Berry; Bone Spring,’ nonh 5535 :
(2) Isall production from same source of supply" EYes DNO :
(3) Has all interest owners been notified by certified tail ‘of the proposed commingling? Byes [ONo
(4) Measurement type: [PJMetering [J Other (Spec1fy) o .

(C) POOL and LEASE COMMINGLING

Swl L ' Please attach’ sheets with the followmg mformatlon

(1). Complete Sections A and E.

(D) OFF- LEASE STORAGE and MEASUREMENT

. Please attaclied shieets with the followmg mformatlon
(1)  Isall production from samie source of supply?- - EYes ONo : :
(2) Include proof of notice to all interest owners.

e N

(E) ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (for all apphcatlon types)

Please attach sheets with the followmg mformatlon
(1) A schematic diagram of facnlllty, including: legal locatlon s e
(2) Aplat with lease boundaries showing all well'and facnllty locations. Include lease numbers if Federal or State lands are involved.
(3) Lease Names Lease and Well Numbers, and APl Numbers

I hereby cemfy that the mformatlon above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and behef

TITLE: Production Rggomng Analyst DATE:

, TYPE OR. PRINT-) AME_ Miriam Morales ) TELEPHONE NO.:_(575)748-1471

-E-| MAlL ADDRESS mmorales@xatespetrolem com




e%@BBSOGD

~ T pISTRICT T T v T Stt_ : ; N T M TTTTTIITT T "—-2—0"\—2-" TUFGFm CS102 T
1825 N. French Dr., Hobbs. NM 882¢(0 ate o ew exico R 4 A L 1. 2011
;}grl(-’éal)é;?'}l;l Fuss (379 303-0720 Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Departm nt'JUN 2 6 evised Augus
1301 W. Grand Avecoue, Artesis, NM 88210 Submit one copy '-; ,:ipl;.t!]:)rrllﬂ_le

ne - (%4 1! c ice
ponhiligeninbi A OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1000 Rio Brazos Rd.. Aztec, NM 87410 1220 South St. Fr.?ncis Dr. w@
Phoas (303), 34-8170 Fex: (303) 334-0170 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

DISTRICT IV

Poons isos) 4To-3480 Drru P R % AMENDED REPORT
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
AP1 Number , Pool Code ) Pool Name
30-025-40374 5535 Berry; Bone Spring, North
Property Code : Property Name . Well Number
17549 .BERRY APN STATE : " 2H
OCRID No. Operator Name Elevation
025575 YATES PETROLEUM CORP 3723
Surface Location .
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot ldn Feet from the Noru:/So\‘th line Feet from the East/West Lne County
LoT 131 5 21 S | 34 E 2957 SOUTH 660 WEST LEA

‘ Bot'@gn} Hole L'dcﬁt,ion If Differen‘t-':_lf‘rom Surface

UL or lot No. Section Township Range ", Lot Idn Feet {rom the' NorLﬁ/Sguttlx hne Feet fropmg the East/West Line County
T4 | 5 |21s|34€ Tty | Snomm— 642 WEST | LEA

Dedicated Acres Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No.

160

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
1 heredy certrify that the wnformahon
N contawned hersin s true and complale fo
9) ) the best of my knowledge and behef, and thal
P ' this orgamzatwn either owns a workting
Y . ;ﬂ::;‘l’si ‘a-r é::::':“h:d rineral bu-‘u‘ms:‘ "n the
al wmclul proposed botlomn hole
PROPOSED BOTIOM HH{"LOT 4| tors ter 2‘ . Lord ::cat‘rm or has a nghvlpta dnll this well at
2 . -—> . 13 locatwn. pursuant to o contract usth en
HOLE LOCATI(;)N . ,56 : . ouner of such a miheral or working wnterest,
Lat = N 32°31'17.19 0DJ6 ] or to o voluniary pdoling agreement or o
Long —~ W 103°29'54.50" ' ;:::npulwru poolin der Aedstofore enlered by
N 554439.168 !
NMSPCE~ Y | S r
(NA;_;:?)“"!"OQB or 5T o7 6 o 12 | 21/12
: Signature Date
! . Tina Huerta
8
& . . Printed Name
= S — — TorT TLoT
w12, Lot 7 Lot 10} tlnah@yatespetroleum com
) ‘ Email Address
1 .
) : . .
' l . 1 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
: N Ior 13— ToT 14 13T T Tor s )
SURFACE LOCATION ' I hareby cerhify thal the well location shoun
Lat = N 32°30'31.49" ) on this plat was plotled ield not
Long — W 103°29°54.517 | l ‘ actual s’\’ruc td: : frm pe m:l" o
NMspcp- N 549820.168 L vom v me or uncer my
£ 798698.291 | —). I . superwvison, and that the sume is {ruz ond
(NAD-BS) 9 I 5 corract to the bast of my bdelgf
~
'p}
o
o~
Cerﬁficate No. L. Jones ‘ 7977
BasIN SURVEYS - 25389

JUL 03 2012



DISTRICT I

1423 N, French Ur., Hobbs, N 88240
Phooa*(573) 393-8181 Pexz (513) 391-0720

DISTRICTL o JAN 24700

13
Phong (75) 748-1283 Fux: (375) iietr20

DISTRICT III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd..

1220

Aztec, NX B7410
Phone (aos) 334-8178 Faxr {303) 33¢-8170

' DISTRICT ]V

24088 OCD

State of New Mexico

ﬁ Minerals and Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

NN 87505

s Dr.,
Phoos (sas) 41:-:uau Fox: (sos) 41a-:ua:

1220 South St. Francis Dr.
RECEIVED Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DED]CATION PLAT

Form C—-102
Revised August 1, 2011

Submi* one_copy_to npprnpriata___.____.,--_.,,,.,
" District Offfece™ """ "’

0 AMENDED REPORT

" API Number Pool Code » ' Pool Name
30-025-40630 5535 Berry; Bone Spring, North
Property Code Property Name Nell Number
17549 BERRY.APN STATE 34
OGRID "No. " - :Operalor; Name .. Elevatfon .
025575 YATES ‘PETROLEUM CORP. ' 3,738" GR
Surface ‘Location - . Lo
UL or lot No. | Sectlon | Township Range Lot Idn |" Feet from the | North/South viine Feet from the AEust/ﬁ::es;t 1,'_93‘-_1. Cu\;nty
I0T 15 | 5 21 S | 34 E +2500 | SOUTH 1980 EAST | LEA.
‘ Bottom _Hole Loca“tmn If; Different From Surface ,
UL or loL Nu Sec';tjqn, . Tewnshlp Range 1._;f; _k;‘!.nv{;‘,' l‘getrr\om Lhe , North/'Sau‘t[;I/‘l»ng ..Fesl: from the‘: _»E&_at/i!gst line - .l.:‘cé‘jnty_
lor2 | 6 ba2rsisdE] - 3BLELE NORIHG |, 9Ty u] " EAST [ LEA

Dedical l‘.ed Acrea

160

Jnmt ‘or Infill

Cnnsohdatxun Code

Order No.

L

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED. TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY - THE DIVISION

{ .

or 4 T worz Lcc;; IR
! —— .
I § BH PROPOSED_BOTTOM
. HOLE [OCATION = ..
| 5 oy B
ong - 2
[lo75 ——Il_o'r's— - _'Zo'r_;'!_ —Niord ‘NMspcE— N 954458342
! F E 801298.343
| i (NAD-83)
]
l i ,
To'r_fz_'—ErTr_—"['ioua‘::'_Lars ] i
| :Q !
<
l o
B 1
B . l 1
wor _lféi'lT - A}20_755_' Tywore T
N 1
| b
| b
, v ‘
I N L .
I SL»;—'>_<-——4l-‘.1 980" —
| I l .+ +'SURFACE LOCATION
| (b~ N 323027.04"
| I R
i _—_|—~—+_*: _|— “NMSPCE- E 801342.026
l ' | a ! “(NAD-B3)
N
| l | ,
1 ] ! ‘

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

7 herzby oertify that the informalion
contained. Nerein is frue and complete fo
thig. best.of my knowledge and’ beluf and that
this erganizalion sither ouns o'working
interest or unlaased ‘mineral interest in the
“land including the proposed bottorn hola
-location or has @ righé-to dritl (As well a?
‘this localion pursuant-{a @ conbracl with on
vuner of suck a minerad or working inlirest
or to o voluntary pooling agreement or d
compulsory pooling order Meretoforg entered by

the division

Adone, [t 1231

Siznature

Laura Watts

Date

Printed Name
laura@yatespetroleum.com

Email Address

SURVEYOR “CE'RTIEFICATION

1 1 hereby certify Mat the weld Iucuh.m shown
on this plal was pIoHad J‘rum ﬁeld nolzs n/
oclual surveys mads by me ar undrr my
supervison and thot the same is frus and
| correct fo ths best of my belief.

Certificate No;

BASIN SURVEYS:

7 Jones . 7977

26616

MAR 85 0!



" DISTRICT 1 3 v Form C-102

5 N. Prench Dr., Hobb 8624 .

L (575) 3038181 nf (sa-/s)N?ns Wt State of New Mexico Revised August 1, 2011
~DISTRICT 1L = == ———rgmang OCD ——_ Energy, Minerals_and Natural Resources Department . e
B1L S Ei B A, 1 a9HOP Sl one cony {5 Sepp e

one 'az: —9 72 .
IL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Bg%TREOICE?aZIOISI Rd., Aztec, MM TR 9 4 ZG 1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Phone (505) 334-6178 Paz: (585) 334- ux7ﬁ San ta Fe, NEW Mexico 87505

DISTRICT v
1220 3, St, Francis Dr. Santa Pe. NX 87505

ALl G o O S EC%ﬁ LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 0 MERDED RERORT
API Number /] Pool Code . ' Pool Name
30 L{U-erl; 5535 ___Berry: BoneSDrlna. North
Properly Code Property Name e ) ) Well,Nu;mher
17549 . BERRY APN STATE:: .~ . BH
OGRID No. / ‘ . Operator Nt_mi'g‘ o % Elevation
025575 YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION : 3718
) Surface Locatxon )
UL or lot No. Section | Township Range - Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line. County
LOT 14 | 5 21S |34 E|. 2655 | U SOUTH - 1980 WEST | LEA
, o , Bot_tbx'n;if_,ljfble?jLocation If Dfifferent From Surface (
UL, or, lgt'tl’f{q.‘ ;Secgion Toﬁ;}:ip 'Rapée g Lot Idn Feet from the - N’orth/South line | Feet from the l«fast/"ﬂest liﬁe County-
LOT 3 |5 21 S |34 E|. 330 | NORTH 1980 WEST | LEA
Dedicated Acres Joint or Infill | Consolidation Code Order No.
159.27 |

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL., ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
I heredy certify that the information
) :}Tltg.ineifhefeiz is true and complete toth
. s e= e best of my knowl nd - belief, and that
N.: 554764.3 . N:554763.5 . ’;:;’;ggg'." this argam'zu.tv.?m ;slh:fg o-ew:s e fuor{dng
E.: 783000.7 .. , FE:goosire HADSY interest or unlEdsed mineral interzst in the
_(NaDBY) o (NADSY) : land including the proposed bottom hole
| - location or has e right to crill-this well ot
PROPOSED BOTTOM 5 .44 this location rmgt to. tract with.en
HOLE LOCATION <1980 & | bumer of such & mineral or worbing interask, -
Lat - N 32'31°17.18" 1 I : or to ¢ volunfery pooling agreement or a
Long ~ wr}oééii?sggan : :ﬁnﬁsﬂnpaolmg order heretofore enfered by
~ . : LoT 1 - : )
etk rssemas 014 L PTE L LTD _:_ T ] — . 24
NAD—83) r — 2/20/14
; l Signature Date
1
.‘ 2/20/14
) . . 4
) . " | . Travis Hahn :
Penatration Point LOT 5 prk | }rorz , LoT 8 ; Printed Name )
L . - T T T T T T ’
3118" FSL & 1980" FWL b | thahn@yates etroleum com
' :;‘3 Email Add.ress
o . q ‘CERTIFICAT
ol H ot | wre SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
—_ =T T T T T I heredy certify that the well location shown
: : l : on this plat was ploited jrom field motes of
‘| I cctual swrveys mede by me or under my
;SG') I superviso.n and that the some is true and
' LOT 13 :LD.T' -14 LOT 15 _I_LOT 16 corract fto ta b
SURFACE LOCATION 1980" G
Lat ~'N 32'30'23.53" | | |
Long — W 103'29'39.10" I l
_ N 549532.2 ,
NMSPCE £ 800020.2 l | :
(NAD-83) 1R |
S ke k| |
1 . | i
N. 545855.7 M. 5453142
E.: 79605+1.4 Efﬁ:g’;:f)‘z : T T
(NAD 83) - 0 1000°  2000°.-7 :3000 - 4000"
SCALE: 1" = 2000"- " {
3 WO Num.: 29840

“ repasun



' DISTRICT 1 L * Form C-102

1625 N. Prencn D, Hobbs: NU BE240 . 0\4 State of New Mexico o _Revised.August 1, 2011
cne i : ZN 0 gz Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources.Depnrlmenl .
DISTRICT 11 Submit one copy to appropriate

813 S. Firet St., Artegia, N 210
Phene (876) 743-1283 Pax: (378) Te8-9720

O1L CONSERVATION DIVISION
3%%&’?1%?.33.' Rd., Attee, W&E@E\VED 1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Phens (803) 324-8118 Pus: {303} 334-a17 Santa Fe, New Mexzco 87505
DISTRICT IV

1220 3, St Francis Dr., Sanla Pe. NM 87505

District Office

A 0 LOCATION AND ACREAGE' DEDICATION PLAT O AMENDED ‘REPORT
. API Number ) Pool Code [N ) 0o} Name
30-025-40576 / - 5535 Ry ';-Berry Bone Spring, North
rope. » Code opert Num - Well Number
’ 59?21 / September Grass BéG State Com / CAH- /
OGRID No. ] ‘ Operator Name N - Elev'at.wn
025575 . YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION | 3,714'GR
_ " Surface Locauon e
- UL or lqi'ﬁq. S_eictiong Tow‘nolfip ¥ Ran;el Lo'. 1451;‘ Feet from un:A Nath/Suulh line Feet from. the East/'est lipe f. County -
g | 5| 218 |B4E | .| 2480 | South 1955 | 'East | Lea
o L » : Bou.on‘xHole Locxon I Dit‘lfe:;-eép!.’ ,'thom.‘Surt’ace .
UL or lot No. Section” 'Townshlp - Range" Lot 1dn | Feet trom u,ef ’ No;m/SFFF]h .lne Feet [rom- the .Ensl/ibs; line | - County
‘ - 21S ' 34E L North ~ ea
G| ¢ L N 2 =

Dedicated Acree Jomt or Infill Cansohdnuun Code Order No.

160

NO ALLOWABLE VWILL BE ASS[GNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON= STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED ‘BY THE DIVISION

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

i

I I hereby certify thal_the information...

l conlainad Asrvin is trus and complate -fo

tha best of my knowledge and beliaf, and that

I this organization. ¢llher ouns a wwkmg

_____ . . interest or vnleased mineral interest in the

e T T T T T land including the proposed Boftom Aole

| {ocation or has o right o drill (his well al
this location pursuant fo o contract with an

I ‘oumer of such o minsral or working interest,
or lo @ volunlary pooling agreement or

l compulsory pooling order herstofors eniersd by

B T L

e (/;“S/&z:\c; Latta g
, . ‘ Laura Watts
_______,___'Q.._;________ Printed Name -

‘laura@yates etrol um.com
Emall’ Address: .

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION )

} hereby ctmf'/ that tlu weu locu!m :Am

o on this plal was plotted ﬁ-om ‘Feld nms of
’ actuasl surveys wmade dy me or und-r my
- supsrvison and that the smma 15’ true ond
) AN L corract fo the best of my belief.
_.___._.._._._J_&'_‘_._____

: - Y\ | . ) Date Surveyed
. | . Signature & Seal of’ .
% ‘ 8 b !‘CiL’L’ » Prolea‘sionel S\u:v_eyur._ -
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JPETROLEUM 2957" FSL & 660' FWL * Sec 5 - T21S-R34E* Unit M
Lea County, NM
API - 3002540374

105 South 4th Street * Artesia, NM 88210
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-Joe Palma
-August, 2016
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JOHN A. YATES SR.
CHAIRMAN EMERITUS

MARTIN YATES, Il
1912:1985
FRANK W. YATES JOHN.A YATES JR.

1936-1986 CHAIRMAN ‘OF THE 80ARD
S.P YATES DDUGLAS E. ERDUKs
1914-2008 PRESIDENT / CEO

{

105 SOUTH FOURTH s'rﬁE\ET
ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88210-2118

TELEPHONE (575) 748-1471

RE: Surface Lease Commingle
Berry APN State #5H
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Interest Owner,

Yates Petroleum is notifying you of an amendment to application CTB-714A that will :cha’nge the gas measurement. The application will now
consist of s_urface‘lease commiingle oil & gas for the following wells:

Berry APN State #2H" ' iBerry‘APN State #3H Berry APN State #5H(not yet completed) September Grass BSG State Com #1H

-Berry; Bone Spnng, north : Berry, Bone Spnng, north ' Berry; Bone Spring, north = | Berry; Bone Spring; north

Sec. 5-T21S-R34E Sec. 5-T21S-R34E Sec. 5-T21S-R34E C Sec. 5-T21S-R34E

API #30-025-40374 API #30-025-40630 API #30-025-41672 AP #30-025-40576

St. Lease # VO-3524 St. Lease # VO-3524 St. lease #V-3524 St. lease #V0-3524 & VO-8239
Lea County, NM Lea County, NM Lea County, NM Lea County, NM

The battery is located at the Berry APN State #2H.
The ownership is diversified. \

Qil Measurement

Each of these wells will be equipped with continuously metering separators for oil productlon prior to oil being commingled for sales at the
Berry #2H. Total sales/production will be allocated back to each individual well” usmg the metered (daily well tests) volumes. Metered
volumes will be compared to totals battery volumes daily and monthly for accuracy. “Any vapor recovery gas shall be included in this
application. ~

Estimated daily oil production for the Berry #2H is 64 bbls, Berry #3H 101 bbls, Berry #5H is 235 bbis, and for the September Grass #1H is 20 bbls.

_Gas Measurement
Total gas production and sales/transferred will be based on the measurement at-the CDP and allocated back to each well based on EFM
readings. The DCP’s CDP meter #15762 is located at the Berry #2H. o

Estimated daily gas production for the Berry #2 is 71 MCF, Berry #3H is 211 MCF, Berry #SH is 225 MCF and September Grass #1H is 25 MCF.

The purpose of the Surface Lease Commingle is in: the mterest of conservation, the reductlon of environmental impact area, and overall
-emissions. It will'not result in reduced royalty or 1mproper -measurement of productlon W1thout approval for utilizing the same battery, it
will become necessary to burld separate facilities for each'well. : .

If you have any qﬁestions, please contact me at (575)748‘-,4200 (direct line)

Sincerely,

Miriam Morales
Production Analyst

I hereby ap ove this application

5/ 7/20/(.

Company: YatesPetroleum Corporation



JOHN A. YATES SR.
EHAlnMAN EMERITUE

MARTIN YATES, HI
1912-1985

FRANK w YATES JOHN ‘A. YATES JR.

1935 1986 CHAIRMAN' OF THE BOARD
'5.P YATES DOUGLAS 'E. BROOKS
1914-2008 PRESIDENT / CED

ARTESIA, NEW MEXICCI BBZ]D 2118

TELEPHONE (575) 748 1471

RE: Surface Lease Commingle
Berry APN State #5H
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Interest Owner,
Yates Petroleum is notlfymg you of an amendment to application CTB-714A that will change the gas measurement The appllcatron will now

.consist of surface lease commmgle Oll & gas for the following wells:

‘.fs

B Berry APN State #2H o Berry APN State #3H . _ Berry APN State #SH(not yet completed) September Grass BSG State Com #1H
e Berry; Bone Spnng, north . : Berry; Bone Spnng, north .Berry; Bone Spring, north " - Betry;:Bone Spnng, north ’
- Sec 5-T‘>lS-R34E % Sec-5-T21S- R34E" .. © -~ .. Sec./5-T2IS-R34E" - .+ Sec. 5-T21S-R34E ~ ~~
APT #30-025-40374 - API #30- 025-40630 API #30-025-41672 ° = .~ AP #30- 025-40576
St. Lease #.VO-3524 : St. Lease # VO- 3524 ' St. lease #V-3524 . St. lease #V0-3524 & VO-8239

Lea County, NM " Lea County, NM ~ - Lea County, NM . Lea County, NM

The battery is located at the Berry APN State #2‘H.
The ownership is diversified.

Oll Measurement

Each'of these. wells ‘will-be equipped with contmuously metering separators for.oil- productlon prior to oil being commmgled for sales at the
Berry #2H. Total sales/productlon will bé allocated back to each individual well {using the metered (daily well tests) volumes.: Metered
volumes will bé" compared to totals battery volumes dally and monthly for accuracy Any Vapor recovery gas shall be'included in this
apphcatlon

Estimated daily oil productlon for the Berry #2H is 64 bbls, Berry #3H 101 bbls, Berry #5H is 235 bbls and for the September Grass #] H is 20 bbls.

Gas Measurement.
Total gas production and sales/transferred will be based on the measurement at the CDP and allocated back to each well based on EFM
readings. The DCP’s CDP meter #15762 is located at the Berry #2H.

Estimated daily gas production for the Berry #2 is 71 MCF Berry #3H is 211 MCF, Berry #SH is 225 MCF and September Grass #1H is 25 MCF.

% - 3

The purpose of the Surface Lease Commmgle is m the interest of conservanon thé reductlon of enwronmental 1mpact area, and overall
- emissions, It wrll not result | in reduced royalty ot 1mproper measurement of productlon Wlthout approval for. utlhzmg the same battery, it
L w1ll become nccessary to burld separate facilities for. each well.

l

If you have any questions, plea:se:-con’tact me at (575)7484260,.(direct line)

Sincerely,

Miriam Morales
Production Analyst

l hereby approve this appllcatlon

Company _\Lco Industnes Inc:




JOHN A. YATES SR.
TE 5 CHAIRMAN EMERITUS
: JOHN A. YATES JR.

/\ FEJTRnLEu"' ) cHAtRMfN aF TtdE BOARD
/¢ CORPORATION

MARTIN YATES, IIt
1912-1985

FRANK W. YATES

1936-1986
S.P YATES DOUGLAS E. BRDOKS
1914-2008 PRESIDENT / CEO

105 SOUTH FOURTH STREET

ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88210-2118

TELEPHONE (575) 748-1471

RE: Surface Lease Commingle
Berry APN State #5H
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Interest Owner,

Yates-Petroleum is notifying.you of an amendment to application CTB-714A that w1ll change the gas measurement. The apphcatton will now
consist of surface lease commmgle oil & gas for the “following wells:

.Berry APN State #2H ,Berry APN State #3H i Berry APN State #SH(not yet completed) September Grass BSG State Com #1H
' _Berry, Bone Spring, north - Berty; Bone- Spnng, north Berry Bone Spring, noith Berry; Bone Spring, nonh
' SecS-T21S-R34E ~ ' ~ Sec.’5-T21S-R34E 7 Sec. 5-T21S-R34E ) Sec. 5-T21S-R34E

API #30-025-40374 . API #30-025-40630 “API #30-025-41672 API #30-025-40576

St. Lease # VO-3524 St. Lease #. VO-3524 . St. lease #V-3524 St. lease #V0-3524 & VO-8239

Lea County, NM Lea County, NM Lea County, NM Lea County, NM

The battery is located at the Berry APN State #2H.
The ownership is diversified.

QOil Measurement ‘

Each of thése:wells will be equipped with contmuously metering separators for oil’ productton prior to oil being commingled for sales at the
Berry #H: Total sales/production will be allocated back to each individual well usmg ‘thie metered (daily well tests) volumes. Metered
volumes will be compared to totals battery volumes datly and monthly for accuracy. Any vapor recovery gas shall be included in this
application.

Estimated daily oil production for the Berry #2H is 64 bbls, Benyr #3H 101 bbls, Berry #5H is 235 bbls, and for the September Grass #1H is 20 bbls.

Gas Measu rement
Total gas- productton and sales/transferred will be based on the measurement at the CDP and allocated back to each well based on EFM
readings. The DCP’s CDP meter #15762 is located at the Berry #2H.

Estimated daily gas production for the Berry #2 is 71 MCF, Berry #3H is 21 | MCF, Berry #5H is 225 MCF and September Grass #1H is 25 MCF.

v i

The purpose’ of the Surface Lease Commingle is in. the mterest of conservation, the reductlon of environmental impact area, and overall
. ‘emissions. It w1ll not result in reduced royalty or improper measurément of productlon thhout approval for uttllzmg the same battery, it
~owill become necessary to butld separate facilities for each well. . N

If you have any questions, please.contact me at (575)748'-‘4200 (direct line)

Sincerely,

Miriam Morales
Production Analyst

I hereby approve this application

Comparny: Abo Petroleum Corporation




JOHN A. YATES SR.

MARTIN YATES, (I
CHAIRMAN EMERITUS

1912-1985

FRANK W. YATES JOHN A. YATES JR.

1936-1986 CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD
S.P YATES DouGLAas E. BROOKS
1914-2008 PRESIDENT / CEQ

105 SOUTH FOURTH STREET

ARTESIA, NEW MEXICD 5531‘0-21 18

TELEPHONE (575) 748-1471

August 18,2016

RE: Surface/Lease Commingle
Berry APN State #5H
Lea County, New Mexico

'Dear lnterest Owner

Petro eum is requestmg approval from the Oll Conservatlon Division and the State Land Office to amend CTB- 7 14A by
changm0 the gas ' measurement. “The appllcatlon will now consist of surface lease comm1n01e of gas and oil for the following wells:

Berry APN State #2H . Berry APN State #3H Berry APN State #5 H(not yet completed) September Grass BSG State Com #1H
Berry; Bone Spring, north Berry; Bone Spring, north Berry; Bone Spring, north Berry; Bone Spring, north

Sec. 5-T21S-R34E Sec. 5-T21S-R34E Sec. 5-T21S-R34E - Sec. 5-T21S-R34E

API #30-025-40374 API #30-025-40630 API #30-025-41672 .-+ API #30-025-40576

St. Lease # VO-3524 St. Lease # VO-3524 St. lease #V-3524 . St. lease #V0-3524 & VO-8239

Lea County, NM Lea County, NM Lea County, NM Lea County, NM

The battery.is located at the Berry APN State #2H.
The ownership is diversified.

Oil Measurement

Each of these wells will be equipped with contmuously metering separators for oil productron prior to oil being commingled for sales at
the Berry #2H. Total sales/production will be allocated back to each individual well: using the metered (daily well tests) volumes.
Metered volumes will be compared to totals battery volumes daily and monthly-for’ accuracy Any vapor recovery gas shall be included
in this appllcatlon

Estimated daily oil production for the Berry #2H is 64 bbls, Berry #3H 101 bbls, Berry #5H is 235 bbls, and for the September Grass #1H is 20 bbls.

Gas Measurement
“Total gas production and sales/transferred will be based on the measurement at the CDP and allocated back to each well based on EFM
readmgs The DCP’s CDP meter #15762 is located at the Berry #2H.

Esumated dally gas productlon for the Berry #2is 71 MCF, Berry #3H is 211 MCF Berry #SH is 225 MCF and September Grass #1H is 25 MCF.

The purpos of the Surface Leasé Commmgle is m the mterest of conservatlon the reductlon of env1ronmental 1mpact area and overall
emissions’ Itwill not result in reduced royalty or 1mp per, measurement of productlon ‘Without approval for utlllzmg the same
battery, it will become necessary to- bulld separate facnlmes for each well. .

Any objection must be filed in wntmg with the Oil Conservatlon Division in Santa Fe within 20 days from the date the division
receives the application. Application will be sent in conjunction with notlﬁcatlon to owners

If you have any questions, please contact me at (575)74_8-4200 (direct line)

Sincerely,

irlam Morales
Production Analyst
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heoretical ‘Sales’ : ‘- ~'Produced Theoreti al Sa!es
Gas “Gas ‘Water . W_atgr st el Water

‘6/30/20: g, 28 478735 1812 176466
=;5/31/2016 31173036 1739 1552 49 °
a30r0i6 28 1323 7271358 1485.83 “1877.59°
:3/31/2016". 31! 193379 1938 77203076 7 °2600.44
2020902016 120 184916 1843 etigge0a 15748671 142726 ¢ 10947 109473
1131/20'63-' 20 © 261081 2766 264063 201248 | 185048 167355 1723 ..
11240197 H1456° :"“"'"3"1'1'340}1‘1 C12431787V11240119° T111587:68° - 8021:01 8142

" 4406.63 106684 1050 v
“.D631.48. 1535.08 ° 15853 -
"1837.99 - . 1336.89 . 1308 v ..
2424:84 ° “:1314.85% - 1382 .
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Production Days
Up

Date

6/30/2016
5/31/2016
4/30/2016

3/3172018
2/29/2016
1/31/2016

30
24,
29
31
26
29

+'2412.96
- 287759 -
. 304039
.2525:41,
32772
47074.99;

3 2982
52425 o

;, Qil

2941
3047

o ké;:f{. ézgiéiégz,;;:w

Theoretical Sales
-Oil

'2848.88
2327.61.

2517 0 .

3472 - o
47384 .- -

1713818

678649
561786
5478.61
35737.98'

Theoretical Sales:
as = 'Gas'

(2982 697349
4840:12°

567321

661089
6 | 1427.92

a2 51 184256,
;1739241 34803388 8761.29

3472 . 532561

Produced,

T Water” -

_1618:54

1084:73

1223.43.

1564:11

Theoretical Sales

Water. -

1593

1130
o7 -
1644
1427
1897
LA T
8878

- Water



Produced Theoretical Salés

Production Days ;
’ Water Water~ - - Water .

Date- - Up

'6/30/2016 - 30 :584:93 503" 583.62 78451 .. 593 614.51 :609.62 600
s/312016 31 59005 593 54856 6535 593 . 4949  '609.19 629
4/30/2016 29 '548.91 561 /575,02 600.83 561 56123 58668 574
‘3/31/2016 31 580:74. 582 '610:48 77677 582 601.17 '567.04 596
22912016 29  588.96 587 554,12 '777.08. '5,88;96- '629.78 58438 584
1312076 29 622,03 659, 631.55 838.91 - ‘559’ 685.91 :612:89 631

3515.62 3575 350335 443161  3576.96 35875 3569.8 3614

o o o 6 o 0.0
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.OCD Permitting - Land Details R Page 1 of 1

MMCMILLAN {PETROLEUM ENGINEER FOR OCD} SIGN OUT HELP

1 OCD Pennitﬂng
" Section:05

Type:' ’ Long

Total Acres: 956.76

. County: Lea (25)

D (5). Jiea2 c3) C’(G) can ] B(2) ) B(7) B (10) A1)

[ew

./‘Stat‘e". 2 state' | State * State ! " State * State' State 1 stae? State !

State' Al stae? || - state? [l state? || state? State 2 : ‘state? || state? | state?
25" 9az||@s - a0(l@sy .- aol{2sy - 30.27|| (25) 40|28y 40 (zs)f "o flzsy - '40 (25) "1 a0||425). - 38.96

“r

Ag: T

e NOEE
“ $ta . state

" State

H{1e)
* state”

State .
4ollq2sr- .7 a0

.-
State !

State 2 |,
'40 (25) 4o

ol
State ' -

state® . -
-40 || (25) a0 .

Note = Surface Owner nghts

Note = Suo Surface Mmeral nghts

:»,NQ Iéna _restricl'icnvs‘ fourid for this section.

i
H
H

Retﬁfn to Search

New Mexico Enrgy, Minerals and Natural R Department | Copyright 2012
. T - . Iy . -
1220 South St Francis Drive | Santa Fe, NM 87505 | P: (505) 476-3200 IF (505) 476-3220

EMNRC Home OCD Main Page OCDRules . Help
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~ OCD Permitting - Land Details ~ Pagelof 1

MMCMILLAN (PETROLEUM ENGINEER FOR OCD)  'SIGN OUT- . HELP

Wells OpetorData . OCDReview  OCDOnly Administration

- 0CD Permitting

Home  LandSearches Land Details
Section ; 08-218-34E
Type: ‘ Normal )

Tota) Acres: 640

County: | Lea(25)

D'(D) “{|c©) B(B). - A(A)
State ! State? State ! State !
|7 stae 2 - State? State ? State?
- izsy s aolfi2sy o a0]](2s) al|l2sy° 40
SEENT o |[FRY G(6) H{H)
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B IO .7, state? f|  State? State *
1425 (25) .. - a0ll2sy 40| (28) a0
TR | G R (D)

Fee' “Fee' || Fee! Federal !
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State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Susana Martinez

Governor
David Martin David R. Catanach, Division Director
Cabinet Secretary Oil Conservation Division

Brett F. Woods, Ph.D.
Deputy Cabinet Secretary

ADMINISTRATIVE CENTRAL TANK BATTERY ORDER

Administrative Order CTB-714-A
Administrative Application Reference No. pMAM1508629270

April 16,2015

Yates Petroleum Corporation
Attention: Ms. Miriam Morales

Yates Petrolenm Corporation (OGRID 25575) is hereby authorized to surface commingle oil and
gas production from the Berry; Bone Spring, North (5535) from the following leases and wells:

Name API No.
Footages ULSTR

Berry APN State Well No. 2H 30-025-40374
2957 FSL & 660°'FWL  13-5-21S-34E

Berry APN State Well No. 3H 30-025-40630
2500°FSL & 1980°FEL  J-5-21S-34E

Berry APN State Well No. SH 30-025-41672

2655°'FSL & 1980°'FWL  14-5-21S-34E
September Grass BSG State Com Well No. No. 1H  30-025-40576
2480°FSL & 1955'FEL  J-5-21S-34E

The project area for these wells include Lot 2 through Lot 7, and Lot 10 through Lot 15 of
Section 5, W/2 SE/4 of Section 5, and W/2 NE/4 of Section 8, Township 21 South, Range 34
East, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico.

The commingled oil production from the wells detailed above shall be measured and sold at the
Berry APN State Well No. 2H central tank battery (CTB), located in Lot 13 of Section 5,
Township 21 South, Range 34 East, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico.

The oil production from each well shall be continuously measured with allocation meters before
commingling with production from other wells. The allocation meters shall be calibrated
quarterly in accordance with Rule 19.15.12.10.C (2) NMAC.

The commingled gas production shall be measured and sold at the Berry APN State Well No. 2H
central tank battery (CTB), located in Lot 13 of Section 5, Township 21 South, Range 34 East,
NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico for the Berry APN State Well No. 3H, Berry APN State Well
No. 5H, and September Grass BSG State Com Well No. No.1H wells. The Berry APN State
Well No. 2H shall be metered separately.
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) f.--'Admxmstratnve Order CTB-714-A
.+ - Yates Petroleuin Corporation
" April 16, 2015

" Page 2

This mstallatlon shall be installed and operated in accordance with the applicable Division Rules.
It is the responsxblllty of the producer to notify the transporter of this commmglmg authorlty

The operator shall notlfy the Hobbs District office of the D1v1s10n prior to 1mp1ementatlon of the
commingling operatlons '

It is our understanding that notice of thls application has been provxded to all owners of interest .

in the subject wells. No objection’ has been received by the Dmsxon durmg the objectlon perlod

This aPprovall is subject to like approval from the New Mexnco State Land Office before’ .

' _commencmg commingling operatlons

This Division Order supersedes DlVlSlOl‘l Order CTB-714, 1ssued on July 9,2014.

Done at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on April 16, 2015.

Doit e

DAVID R. CATANACH
Director

" DRC/mam

cc: 0Oil Conservatxon Division = Hobbs
New Mexico State Land’ Offlce Onl Gas, and Mmerals



